

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18944/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in SBCFA No. 276/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GULZAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUNIR KHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 13.2.2007)

Date: 22/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

inspite of Since the office report on default points out that

several opportunities granted, the defects have not been rectified, the

special leave petition stands dismissed so far as respondent
No.2 is

concerned.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master