

j

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18944/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in SBCFA No. 276/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GULZAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUNIR KHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for clarification/modification of Court's order dt.22.03.2007 and with office report dt. 01.10.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that it has wrongly been recorded that respondent No.2 has not been served. In this view of the matter, I.A.No.2 is allowed. Dasti service may be given to the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER