

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18944/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2005 in SBCFA No. 276/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GULZAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MUNIR KHANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N. Vyas, Adv.
Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused Office Report dated 27th March, 2008, according to which Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent no.1. Respondent no.2 has been served with through dasti, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on her behalf. Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent no.3. Two weeks' time is granted to him for filing counter affidavit.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master